08:30 am
09:00 am
09:05 am
09:10 am
09:15 am

09:25am

10.10 am
10:40 am
11:10 am
11:15 am
12:00 pm
01:15 pm

01:40 pm
02:10 pm

02:40 pm
02:55 pm
03:00 pm

Ministry of Education

Education Day Symposium 2025

“Al and education: Preserving human agency in a world of
automation”

Friday, 24th January 2025

Seychelles Institute of Teacher Education, Mont Fleuri

Registration

Welcoming Address by MC
Word of reflection/Blessings
Introductory Remarks

Opening Address and Launching of
website and intranet

Keynote Address - Revolutionizing
Accessibility: The Role of Al in
Assistive Technology

Presentation - Think Equal

Break and Networking
Song Performance
Plenary

Lunch and Networking

Presentation - Digital Plan for the
Transformation of Education
Journey of the School for the Deaf

Presentation - Paradigm Shift from
Charity to Human Rights Model in
Inclusion

Plenary

Poem

Closing Remarks

Ms. Jenny Kilindo
Ms. Anuishka Nanty
Mrs. Mavis Lespoir, SITE Director

Minister Justin Valentin

Dr. Kudzai Shava

Ms. Priyanka Devanie

Ms. Auria Barbe

Moderator: Mrs. Catriona Monthy

Mrs. Daniella Athanase

Mrs. Anita Gardner
Dr. Kudzai Shava

Moderator: Ms. Emma Cadeau
Ms. Stephanie Joubert

PS John Lesperance



