

# **Ministry of Education**

## **Education Day Symposium 2025**

### "Al and education: Preserving human agency in a world of automation"

Friday, 24th January 2025

#### Seychelles Institute of Teacher Education, Mont Fleuri

### 08:30 am Registration

09:00 am	Welcoming Address by MC	Ms. Jenny Kilindo
09:05 am	Word of reflection/Blessings	Ms. Anuishka Nanty
09:10 am	Introductory Remarks	Mrs. Mavis Lespoir, SITE Director
09:15 am	Opening Address and Launching of website and intranet	Minister Justin Valentin
09:25am	<b>Keynote Address</b> - <i>Revolutionizing</i> Accessibility: The Role of AI in Assistive Technology	Dr. Kudzai Shava
10.10 am	Presentation - Think Equal	Ms. Priyanka Devanie
10:40 am	Break and Networking	
11:10 am	Song Performance	Ms. Auria Barbe
11:15 am	Plenary	Moderator: Mrs. Catriona Monthy
12:00 pm	Lunch and Networking	
01:15 pm	Presentation - Digital Plan for the Transformation of Education	Mrs. Daniella Athanase
01:40 pm	Journey of the School for the Deaf	Mrs. Anita Gardner
02:10 pm	Presentation - Paradigm Shift from Charity to Human Rights Model in Inclusion	Dr. Kudzai Shava
02:40 pm	Plenary	Moderator: Ms. Emma Cadeau
02:55 pm	Poem	Ms. Stephanie Joubert
03:00 pm	Closing Remarks	PS John Lesperance